

WEL/SEC/2022 February 1, 2022

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Bldg,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandraf (East),
Mumbai - 400 001.	Mumbai - 400 051.
Scrip Code: 532553	NSE Symbol: WELENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Conference Call Invite

The Company is scheduling Conference Call on Thursday, February 3, 2022 at 3:00 p.m. (Indian Standard Time) to give update on performance/ earnings of the Compay at the end of Q3FY22.

Please find attached details of Conference Call.

Thanking you.

For Welspun Enterprises Limited

Priya Pakhare Company Secretary FCS - 7805



Welspun Enterprises Limited Earnings Call Invite | Q3 FY22

01 Feb. 2022

You are cordially invited to the Earnings Call of Welspun Enterprises Ltd. to discuss Q3 FY22 Results on 3rd Feb. 2022 at 3 PM IST

Welspun Enterprises Limited will announce the third quarter results on Wednesday, 02nd February 2022. The company has scheduled **Earnings Call on Thursday**, 03rd **February 2022**. The details are as below:

Conference Call Details	
Date	Thursday, 03 rd February 2022
Time	15:00hrs -16:00hrs, IST
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1384 +91 22 7115 8285
International Toll-Free Numbers	USA – +1 3233868721 UK – +44 2034785524 Singapore – +65 31575746 Hong Kong – +852 30186877
Pre-register to avoid wait time	<u>Click Here</u> to pre-register for the call and dial in directly without waiting for the operator.
Call Hosted By	DAM Capital

The call will be initiated with opening comments on the earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session. Management team will be represented by:

- Mr. Ajay Hans, CEO
- Mr. Sanjay Sultania, CFO
- Mr. Abhinandan Singh, Group Head Investor Relations

About Welspun Enterprises Ltd.

Welspun Enterprises Ltd. (WEL), part of the Welspun Group, is an infrastructure development company focusing on Road and Water segments. The Company also has investments in Oil & Gas Exploration.

For more information and financial results, please visit our website www.welspunenterprises.com or contact:

Abhinandan Singh

Group Head – Investor Relations

E-mail: investorrelations WEL@welspun.com